

State V Rohit @ Robin  
FIR No.408/15  
PS K.N.K. Marg

10.5.2016

Present: Shri J.S. Malik Id. PP for the State.

Both accused in JC.

Id. counsel for accused Rohit.

Ms. Sonia Aggarwal Amicus Curiae for accused Rakesh is present.

Father of accused Rakesh is present and submits that he shall be handing over copies of charge-sheet to Id. Amicus Curiae within 2 – 3 days.

Now to come up for consideration of charge on 2.6.2016.

(M.R.SETHI)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)  
North : Rohini : Delhi/10.5.2016