

State V Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo
FIR No. 408/15
PS K.N.K. Marg

2.6.2016

Present: Shri J.S. Malik Id. PP for the State.

Both accused in custody.

Ld. counsel for accused Rohit.

Ms. Sonia Aggarwal Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Rakesh.

Ld. counsels for accused persons concede on point of framing of charge.

Perusal of record reveals prima facie enough material on record for framing charges against both the accused persons for having committed offences punishable U/s 120B IPC; 302/120B IPC; 364/120B IPC & 201/120B IPC. Prima facie enough material also exists on record for framing separate charge against accused Rohit for having committed an offence punishable U/s 27 Arms Act.

Charges have accordingly been framed against accused persons who plead not guilty and claim trial.

Now to come up for PE for 26.7.2016.

(M.R.SETHI)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
North : Rohini : Delhi/2.6.2016