

State Vs. Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo
FIR No. 408/2015
PS K.N.K. Marg

26.07.2016

Present: Shri V.K. Negi Officiating PP for the State.

Both accused in custody.

Shri Pardeep Rana Id. counsel for accused Rohit @ Robin.

Statement of PW-1 recorded. Summon to ASI Puran Singh received back unserved. HC Satish, Shilpi Saini and Record Clerk Arya Smaj Marriage Mandal are absent.

Dr. Brijesh Narain served but has not yet appeared. Matter be recalled after lunch awaiting doctor. Accused be sent back to lock-up to be reproduced after lunch.

(M.R.SETHI)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
North : Rohini : Delhi/ 26.07.2016

Called again.

It is already 3.45 PM.

Present: As before.

Dr. Brijesh has not appeared. Now to come up for PE for
27.8.2016.

(M.R.SETHI)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
North : Rohini : Delhi/ 26.07.2016