

State Vs. Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo
FIR No. 408/15
PS .N.K. Marg

27.08.2016

Present: Shri J.S. Malik PP for the State with IO.

Both accused in custody.

Shri Ravi Daral Id. counsel for accused Rohit.

Examination in chief of PW-2 recorded. Cross examination deferred in view of facts mentioned in evidence sheet. Statement of PW-3 & 4 recorded. No other PW is present.

Now to come up for PE for 29.9.2016.

(M.R.SETHI)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
North : Rohini : Delhi/ 27.08.2016