

State Vs. Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo
FIR No. 408/15
PS K.N.K. Marg

1.12.2016

Present: Shri J.S. Malik Ld. PP for State with IO.

Both accused in custody.

Examination in chief of PW-6 recorded. Cross examination deferred in view of facts mentioned in evidence sheet. HC Sandeep is present but it is informed by Id. PP that he has already been examined as PW-1. Ct. Manmohan has reportedly sent written request. HC Satish is absent despite service.

Earlier during course of the day before this matter was taken up for hearing, when accused Robin was brought in custody in the court room, some commotion took place. Ashish (brother of deceased) claimed that Robin had hit him while Robin claimed that it was Ashish who had hit him. None is clear as to what infact had happened. However, the Incharge PP was summoned and was asked to provide additional force to take the accused persons till the lock-up to maintain peace between the parties. Both the parties have been advised to maintain decorum of the court.

Now to come up for PE on 7.1.2017.

(M.R.SETHI)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
North : Rohini : Delhi/ 1.12.2016