

State Vs Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo  
FIR No. 40815  
PS K.N.K. Marg

27.4.2017

Present: Ld. APP for the State.

Matter was earlier fixed for 20.4.17 on which date I was on leave and the accuseds were not produced from custody in connection with arrangements related to Elections. File has been put up today for further proceedings in that regard.

Issue P/W in favour of Superintendent, Jail requiring production of accused persons for 3.5.2017.

(M.R.SETHI)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)  
North : Rohini : Delhi/ 27.4.2017