

SC No. 58564/16
State Vs. Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo
FIR No.408/15
PS KNK Marg

22.08.2017

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Id. PP for the State with IO.
Both accused produced from JC.

No PW is present today.

One Ashish Saini is present, who claims himself to be brother of deceased Chintan Saini and PW-Bhawna and S/o PW-6 Renu Saini. Ashish Saini submits that his sister Bhawna is at advanced stage of pregnancy and is unable to appear before the Court. Mr. Ashish Saini also submits that his mother Smt. Renu Saini is also down with fever and cannot appear before the Court.

PW-HC surrender & ASI Puran Singh both from PS Rai, district Sonapat, Haryana are absent despite service. Issue B/W in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each against both of them.

Now to come up for P.E. on 30.10.2017.

(Praveen Kumar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
North : Rohini :Delhi/22.08.2017