

SC No. 58564/16
State Vs. Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo
FIR No.408/15
PS KNK Marg

30.10.2017

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Id. PP for the State.
Both accused produced from JC.
Sh. Ravi Drall, Id. Counsel for both the accused persons.

Statement of PW-6 concluded.

PW-5 ASI Pooran Singh & HC Surender, PS Rai, Haryana are present but discharged unexamined as it is already 4.55 PM.

PW-Ashish Saini is also present but discharged unexamined due to paucity of time.

PW-Bhawna is absent despite service. PW-Ashish Saini submits that Ns. Bhawna is his sister and is in a family way and is not able to appear before the court.

No other PW is present today.

Now to come up for P.E. on 08.01.2018.

At this stage Sh. Ravi Drall, Id. Counsel for accused persons submits that application for interim bail of accused Rakesh is pending consideration. As it is already 4.55 PM, the bail application is fixed for tomorrow i.e. 31.10.2017.

(Praveen Kumar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
North:Rohini:Delhi/30.10.2107