

NEW SC NO. 58564/16
FIR NO. 408/15, P.S. - KNK Marg
U/s. 302/364/201/120B/34 IPC and
25/27/54/59 Arms Act

State Vs. Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo & Anr.

18.03.2019

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons are produced from JC with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Pradeep Rana.

No PW is present.

PWs HC Surender and HC Satish, both from PS Raai, District Sonapat have been duly served, but despite due service and despite awaiting till 11:30 am, they have failed to turn up. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- each with one surety each of like amount against both of them alongwith notice(s) u/s 350 Cr.P.C. to be issued after the next date of hearing which is fixed for tomorrow.

Put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. **19.03.2019**. IO and MHC(M) be also summoned for the next date.

An application u/s 311 Cr.P.C. for recalling PW18 Sh. Khem Chand for cross-examination has been moved on behalf of accused Rohit @ Robin.

The said application be also put up on the date fixed i.e. on 19.03.2019.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/18.03.2019