

NEW SC NO. 58564/16
FIR NO. 408/15, P.S. - KNK Marg
U/s. 302/364/201/120B/34 IPC and
25/27/54/59 Arms Act

State Vs. Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo & Anr.

01.05.2019

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons are produced from JC with Ld.
Counsel Sh. Gaurav Bhatia.

PW20 HC Satish is present, partly examined-in-chief. His further examination-in-chief is deferred on the request of Ld. Addl. PP for State on the ground that DD No. 40A is not traceable on file and the witness is directed to produce original roznamcha dated 18.04.2015 containing DD no. 40A, PS Raai on the next date of hearing i.e. on the date already fixed **06.05.2019**.

In these circumstances, PW20 HC Satish is bound down for the next date of hearing, however, summons be also issued to him to remind him the next date of hearing.

Perusal of the record reveals that PW5 ASI Puran Singh had been partly examined and his further examination had been deferred. He is stated to be presently posted at PS City Jhajjar. He be summoned after the next date of hearing i.e. 06.05.2019.

Put up for PE on the date already fixed i.e. on **06.05.2019**.
IO and MHC(M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/01.05.2019