

NEW SC NO. 58564/16
FIR NO. 408/15, P.S. - KNK Marg
U/s. 302/364/201/120B/34 IPC and
25/27/54/59 Arms Act

State Vs. Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo & Anr.

04.09.2019

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State alongwith IO

Inspector Rajeev Bhardwaj.

Both the accused persons are produced from JC with proxy counsel Sh. Akshit for Sh. Pradeep Rana, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

PW24 ASI Naveen Kumar is present, examined and discharged.

PW HC Praveen has sent a request for today. No plausible explanation shown. Request declined. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety of like amount against him alongwith notice u/s 350 Cr.P.C. to be served through the Commissioner of Police, Delhi.

PW SI Jagbir has been duly served, but despite due service and despite awaiting till 11:45 am, he has failed to turn up. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety of like amount against him alongwith notice u/s 350 Cr.P.C. to be served through the Commissioner of Police, Delhi.

Put up for PE on **04.11.2019**.

PW mentioned at serial no. 5 alongwith IO and MHC(M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

On request of Ld. Defence counsel, the bail application of accused Rakesh be put up for hearing on **17.09.2019 at 2:00 pm**.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/04.09.2019