

New SC No. 58564/16
FIR No. 408/15, P.S. - KNK Marg
U/s. 302/364/201/120B/34 IPC and
25/27/54/59 Arms Act

State Vs. Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo & Anr.

04.11.2019

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons not produced from JC.

Lawyers are completely abstaining from work today. No accused is being produced from JC and no witness is being allowed to enter inside the court premises.

In these circumstances, issue production warrants against both the accused persons for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **25.11.2019.**

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/04.11.2019