

SC No.58564/2016
FIR No.408/2015 P.S.- K.N. Katju Marg
U/s : 302/364/120B/34 IPC
State Vs. Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo

30.01.2020

Present:- Sh.Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused produced from JC with counsel Sh.Gagan
Bhatnagar Adv.

PW-5 SI Puran Singh is examined and discharged.

PW Ashish Kumar Saini is not served.

Let he be served afresh through IO as well as through DCP for

21.04.2020.

At request of Ld. Counsel for accused, the bail application of
accused Rakesh is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file fresh bail
application.

(Munish Markan)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
30.01.2020