

SC No. : 58564/16
FIR No. 408/15
P.S.- K.N.K. Marg

U/s : 302/364/201/120B/34 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act
State Vs. Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo

15.03.2021

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo produced from JC.

Accused Rakesh not produced from JC.

IO Inspector Rajeev Bhardwaj in person.

Case was fixed for PE.

Summons were issued to HC Surender Kumar, but a report along with copy of death certificate of HC Surender Kumnar has been received that HC Surender Kumar has expired.

Death certificate of HC Surender Kumar has not been verified by the IO.

IO is directed to verify the factum of death of witness HC Surender and file the report on the NDOH.

Summons were also issued to PW Ashok Kumar Saini, but the summons received back unserved.

Let fresh summons be issued against PW Ashok Kumar Saini for NDOH.

Put up for remaining PE on 07.06.2021.

Let witnesses be summoned for NDOH.

Let notice to concerned Jail Superintendent be issued with directions to produce accused Rakesh on the NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.03.2021