

New SC No. 58564/16  
FIR NO. 408/15, P.S. - KNK Marg  
U/s. 302/364/201/120B/34 IPC and  
25/27/54/59 Arms Act

**State Vs. Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo & Anr.**

**29.11.2021**

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo produced from JC.

Accused Rakesh not produced from JC.

Sh. Tushar Rohmetra, proxy counsel for Sh. Gagan Bhatnagar,  
Ld. Counsel for both the accused.

Case is fixed for PE. PW retired SI Balbir Singh is present but he is discharged unexamined as one of the accused namely Rakesh has not been produced from JC.

Request has been received on behalf of IO Inspector Rajeev Bhardwaj.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for appearance / PE on **02.02.2022**.

Let production warrants be issued against accused Rakesh for the NDOH.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 35, 36 & 37 alongwith IO and MHC (M) be summoned for the NDOH.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts / Delhi / 29.11.2021**