

New SC No. 58564/16
FIR NO. 408/15, P.S. - KNK Marg
U/s. 302/364/201/120B/34 IPC and 25/27/54/59 Arms Act
State Vs. Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo & Anr.

02.2.2022

Through Video Conferencing

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.
Sh. Mohit Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo.
Accused Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo produced from JC.
Accused Rakesh not produced from JC.
IO Rajeev Bhardwaj joined the proceedings through V/C.

Case is fixed for PE but no PW is present.

Production warrants issued against accused Rakesh received back with the report that accused Rakesh was released on interim for a period of 45 days on 09.06.2020 and thereafter, he has not surrendered before the Jail Authorities till date.

In these circumstances, the bail bonds and surety bonds of accused Rakesh are forfeited. Issue NBWs against accused Rakesh and notice u/s. 446 Cr.PC to his surety for NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused / further proceedings on 04.05.2022.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 02.02.2022**

AT 2:00 PM

I am holding the court through virtual mode today.

At this stage, PW Dr. Brajesh Narayan Singh, CMO, Dr. BSA Hospital, has appeared in the court room as informed by the Reader of this court. However, he is discharged unexamined as court is functioning through virtual mode today. Hhe is apprised of the above order and NDOH.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/02.02.2022**