

New SC No. 58564/16
FIR NO. 408/15, P.S. - KNK Marg
U/s. 302/364/201/120B/34 IPC and 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

State Vs. Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo & Anr.

04.05.2022

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.
Accused Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo produced from JC.
Accused Rakesh absent.
Sh. Mohit Malik, Ld. Counsel for accused Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo.

NBWs issued against accused Rakesh received back unexecuted.

Let fresh NBWs be again issued against accused Rakesh and notice u/s. 446 Cr.PC to his surety for NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused / further proceedings on

06.07.2022.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 04.05.2022