

SC 58564/2016
STATE Vs. ROHIT @ ROBIN @ BABLOO
FIR No. 408 /2015
P.S. K.N. Katju Marg

14.09.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Mr. Tushar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for both accused persons.
Accused Rohit produced from JC.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel that accused Rakesh lodged in Mandoli Jail in some other case, however, the details of the same are not with the Ld. Counsel. Let IO verify the same and furnish details and accordingly production warrants be issued qua accused Rakesh with direction to be produced physically on the NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused and further proceedings on
16.11.2022.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.09.2022

At this stage, accused Rakesh produced from JC, Tihar Jail. Hence, there is no need to issue production warrants qua accused Rakesh.

Put up on date and purpose already fixed i.e. **16.11.2022.**

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.09.2022