

SC 58564/2016

STATE

Vs.

ROHIT @ ROBIN @ BABLOO

FIR No. 408 /2015 (K.N. Katju Marg)

31.01.2023

Present:- Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Sh. Sumit Shokken, Ld. Counsel for the accused Rakesh.
Sh. Tushar, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused Rohit.
Both the accused persons produced from JC.

PW25 Retired SI Balveer examined and discharged.

PW26 Dr Brijesh Narayan Singh examined, cross examined and discharged.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses through SHO concerned for NDOH.

Put up for further PE on **14.04.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)

Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)

Rohini Courts Delhi/31.01.2023