

SC 58564/2016
STATE Vs. ROHIT @ ROBIN @ BABLOO
FIR NO. 408 /2015
PS K.N. Katju Marg

15.04.2023

File is taken up today as 14.04.2023 was declared as a holiday on account of birthday of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar, vide a notification no. 114/F-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 12.04.2023, passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Ms. Mansi Jain, ld. Counsel for accused Rohit @ Robin.

Sh. Sumit Shokeen, ld. Counsel for accused Rakesh.

Accused not produced from JC.

Let production warrants be issued qua accused persons for the next date of hearing.

No PW is present today.

Let summons be issued to the concerned witnesses through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **14.07.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.04.2023