

SC 58564/2016
STATE Vs. ROHIT @ ROBIN @ BABLOO
FIR NO. 408/2015
P.S. K.N. Katju Marg

14.09.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC (through VC).

Ld. Proxy Counsel for main Counsel Mr. Ojash Kundu
for accused Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo.

IO/Inspector Rajiv Bhardwaj.

Summons issued to PW Ashish Kumar Saini through
DCP concerned received back unexecuted.

Sufficient opportunities have already been granted to
the prosecution to summon the said witness. However, in view
of the report filed by DCP today, no fruitful purpose would be
served by summoning the said witness. Accordingly, PW Ashish
Kumar Saini is dropped from the list of prosecution witnesses.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned
witnesses through IO/SHO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **17.10.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.09.2023