

IA No. 02/2024 in SC 58546/2016
State Vs. Robin @ Rohit @ Babloo
FIR No. 408/2015
PS KNK Marg
U/s 302/201/364/120B IPC &
27/25/54/59 Arms Act

15.05.2024

This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C. for grant of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo.

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Swati Rathhi and Mr. Luv Sharma, Id. Counsels
for applicant/accused.

Let a current medical status of the applicant/accused be called from concerned Jail Superintendent, for the next date of hearing.

At request, application be put up for consideration on **21.05.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.05.2024