

SC 58564/2016  
STATE Vs. ROHIT @ ROBIN @ BABLOO  
FIR NO. 408 /2015  
PS K.N. Katju Marg

21.05.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced in JC (through VC).

Ms. Swati Rathi, Id. Counsel for accused Rohit @  
Robin @ Babloo.

Mr. Bijender Kumar, Ld. Associate Counsel for  
main counsel Sh. Sumit Shokeen, Id. Counsel for  
accused Rakesh.

PW27 SI Jagbir cross examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned  
witness through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **10.07.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
21.05.2024