

IA No. 02/2024 in SC 58546/2016  
State Vs. Robin @ Rohit @ Babloo  
FIR No. 408/2015  
PS KNK Marg  
U/s 302/201/364/120B IPC &  
27/25/54/59 Arms Act

21.05.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Swati Rathi, Id. Counsel for applicant/accused.

IO SI Bunty in person.

Reply to the interim bail application has been filed.

Copy supplied.

It is pointed out by the IO that applicant had been granted parole earlier in case FIR No. 672/2008 but he had jumped said bail and had not surrendered before concerned Jail Authority.

No report has been received from concerned Jail Superintendent, which shows the current status of the applicant/accused.

Let a report be called from concerned Jail Superintendent regarding current status of the applicant/accused.

At request, application be put up for consideration on **27.05.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
21.05.2024