

58564/2016  
STATE Vs.ROHIT @ ROBIN @ BABLOO  
FIR No. 408/2015  
PS K.N. Katju Marg

**10.07.2024**

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Love Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Rohit @  
Robin @ Babloo.

Mr. Aditya, Proxy counsel for main counsel Mr. Sunil  
Shokeen for accused Rakesh.

Accused Rakesh produced from JC through V/C.

Accused Rohit @ Robin is absent.

An application for exemption of accused Rohit @  
Robin is moved. Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned in the  
application, he is exempted for today.

PW Dr. Rahul Chawla appeared through V/c.

He requests for an adjournment as he is presently held  
up in work at Chandigarh.

Request has been sent by PW Inspector Rajeev  
Bhardwaj.

No other PW is present.

Fresh notice be issued to the concerned PW Rahul and  
Rajeev Bhardwaj through IO for the NDOH.

Put up for conclusion of PE on **19.09.2024**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/10.07.2024**

