

IA/3/2024
SC No. 58564/2016
State Vs. Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo
FIR No. 408/2015
u/s 302/201/364/120B IPC

06.08.2024

Present : Sh. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for the applicant.

IO SI Bunti in person.

Time has been sought to verify the medical documents.

Let the verification report be filed by the NDOH.

Put up for verification report and arguments on bail
application on **08.08.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/06.08.2024