

IA/4/2024 SC No. 58564/2016
State VS. Robin @ Rohit @ Babloo
FIR No. 408/2015
PS KNK Marg

17.09.2024

**This is application under Section 439 Cr.P.C/ 483
BNSS for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of the
applicant/accused Robin @ Rohit @ Babloo.**

Present : Mr. Ashish Kajal, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Swati Rathi, Ld. counsel for the
applicant/accused.

Reply to the bail application filed. Copy supplied.

At request, put up for arguments on the bail
application on **20.09.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/17.09.2024