

8 SC 81/2015 58564/2016  
STATE Vs.ROHIT @ ROBIN @ BABLOO  
FIR No. 408/2015  
PS K.N. Katju Marg

19.09.2024

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Ankit Kumar, Ld. Associate Counsel for Mr. Sumit Shokeen, Ld. counsel for the accused Rakesh.

Mr. Luv Sharma and Mr. Prem Sood, Associate counsels of Ms. Swati Rathi, Ld. counsel for the accused Rohit @ Robin.

Both the accused produced from JC through V/c.

PW28 Inspector Rajeev Bhardwaj is partly examined in chief. Further examination in chief is deferred due to paucity of time.

PW29 Dr. Rahul Chawla is examined, cross-examined and discharged. No other PW is present.

Fresh summons be issued to the concerned PWs for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **26.11.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi/19.09.2024