

SC No. 58564/2016
State Vs. Robin @ Rohit @ Babloo
FIR No. 408/2015
P.S KNK Marg

20.09.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State and Mr. JS
Malik, Id. Special PP for the State

Ms. Swati Rathi, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Reply to the bail application has been filed.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **24.09.2024 at 4 PM.**

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/20.09.2024