

IA No.05/2025 in SC 58564/2016  
State Vs. Rohit @ Robin  
FIR No. 408/2015  
PS KNK Marg

04.08.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the  
State.

Surety Neeraj Sharma in person.

It is submitted by surety Neeraj Sharma that he has  
information that accused Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo is running in  
JC in Dasna Jail and he will provide the particulars of the said  
case on the next date of hearing.

At request of surety, application stands adjourned and  
he is directed to positively file the particulars of the said case on  
the next date of hearing.

Application be put up on 13.08.2025.

(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
04.08.2025