

IA No. 6/2025 in SC No. 58564/2016  
State Vs. Rohit @ Robin & Ors.  
FIR No.408/2015  
PS KNK Marg

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Rohit Dahiya, Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused  
/applicant.  
IO absent.

Reply to the bail application received.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused / applicant seeks  
adjournment submitting that main counsel is not able to appear  
before the court today.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 26.08.2025.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused/applicant requested  
for change of date submitting that the main counsel is not able to  
appear in the month of August, 2025, hence, at request, date is  
hereby stands changed from 26.08.2025 to 02.09.2025.

(VANDANA)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
21.08.2025