

SC No. 81/2015, 58564/2016
STATE Vs. ROHIT @ ROBIN @ BABLOO
FIR No. 408/2015
PS (K.N. Katju Marg)

09.02.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo is absent.

Accused Rakesh produced from JC through VC.

Process issued under section 82 Cr.P.C. issued against accused Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo received.

Report perused.

Let notice be issued to the process server who executed the process under section 82 Cr.P.C. against accused Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo for recording of his statement, for next date of hearing.

Put up for recording of statement of process server / further proceedings on 02.03.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
09.02.2026