

**1 SC 81/2015 58564/2016 STATE Vs. ROHIT @ ROBIN @  
BABLOO 408/2015 (K.N. Katju Marg)**

**02.05.2026**

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Rohit @ Robin @ Bablu produced from CJ  
-8/9.

Accused Rakesh @ Raka not produced from JC.

Issue production warrants against accused Rakesh @  
Raka for 03.06.2026.

**(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
02.05.2026**