

SC No. 81/2015, 58564/2016
STATE Vs. ROHIT @ ROBIN @ BABLOO
FIR No. 408/2015
PS (K.N. Katju Marg)

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Gyanendra Mishra, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused Rohit @ Robin @ Babloo produced from
CJ-08, Tihar.

Accused Rakesh @ Raka produced from CJ-03.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW-28 Inspector
Rajeev Bhardwaj for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 25.08.2026.

Notice be also issued to the IO as well as MHC(M)
for next date of hearing.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
03.06.2026